

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Moment Smart Home Secures Financing with Alarm Financial Services

SAN RAFAEL, CA – January 6, 2025 – Moment Smart Home of Boise, ID ("Moment"), has secured a loan facility with security industry lender, Alarm Financial Services ("AFS"). The combination term loan/line of credit enables owner Trenton Kemp to recoup some of his original investment in Moment, while also securing the capital needed to continue the organic growth of the company.

Kemp has worked in the alarm industry for close to two decades, in all aspects of the business: service, sales and ownership. Investing in emerging technologies for home and business, including automation, cloud-based services and a "smart" customer experience has helped Moment thrive and expand its customer base in Boise.

When looking for financing this year, Kemp reached out to Jim Wooster of AFS. Kemp worked with AFS from 2014 to 2016, when he owned TNT Alarm in Indianapolis. "Working with Jim and his team at AFS is always a great experience -- they truly do understand the alarm industry and want the best for our company," says Kemp. "I'm looking forward to continuing to grow our business with AFS."

"Trent has already built one successful alarm company and is well on his way to doing so again.

AFS is pleased to be a partner in that effort," says Jim Wooster.

About Alarm Financial Services

AFS has been providing loans and advisory services to dealers looking to grow their business, consolidate debt, expand operations or make acquisitions since 1987. Founded by Jim Wooster, Sr., AFS is the oldest funding company serving the alarm industry. Learn more at https://www.alarmfinancialservices.com.



About Moment Smart Home

Moment Smart Home is a locally owned home security and automation company, utilizing award-winning technology and cloud services to keep you and your home connected and protected 24/7. With over 16 years in security industry experience, Moment provides a world-class customer experience. Learn more at https://www.momentsmarthome.com.

###

If you would like more information, please contact Jim Wooster at 866-204-9350 x1200 or <u>jfwooster@alarmfinancialservices.com</u>